

J

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 10424-10427/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2012 in WA No.136868/2012 & WA No.136970/2012 and WAMP No.2066/2012, in WA.No.13686/12 and WAMP No.2067/2012 in WA.No.136970/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GOVERNMENT OF A.P. & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
POTLURI VIJAYA LAKSHMI & ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 07/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.
Mr. Amjit Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.
Mr. B. Ramakrishnha Rao, Adv.
Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Adinarayana Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S. Ashokanand Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Praseena E. Joseph, Adv.
Mr. Shivendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pandey, Adv.for
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners in support of these special leave petitions states that an additional affidavit will be filed explaining the delay of 1231 days in filing the L.P.A. to the High Court. The affidavit will also explain as to who were the officers responsible for this delay and what action, if any, was taken against them.
...2/-

:2:

The matter is adjourned by four weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master