

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 10424-10427/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2012 in WAMP No.2066/2012,WAMP
No.2067/2012WA No.136868/2012WA No.136970/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT
HYDERABAD)

GOVERNMENT OF A.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

POTLURI VIJAYA LAKSHMI & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1-4
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 06/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.T.M. Ramanujam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.
Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ramakrishna Rao, Adv.
Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Ashokanand Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Praseena E. Joseph, Adv.
Mr. Shivendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pandey, Adv.
for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

The matter is adjourned for four weeks, as prayed for.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Assistant Registrar

|